

## RLF LIMITED

Phone: 011-4164 4995 011-4907 5251

Regd. Office: 14 kms, Gurgaon Pataudi Road, Village Jhund Sarai Veeran,

Distt. Gurgaon (Haryana)

e-mail: teamunited83@gmail.com, Website: www.rlfltd.com

CIN: L74999HR1979PLC032747

Date: 19.01.2023

To Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir.

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find attached herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in regard to M/s RLF LIMITED having ISIN-INE629C01014.

We request you to take the same on your record.

For and on Behalf of

**RLF** Limited

Poonam

Company Secretary M. No: A66205



### UNIQUE TURF SPORTS PVT. LTD.

(Brand of Indian Tennis Academy)
CIN: U36100DL2014PTC265782

19th January, 2023

To Listing Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please find attached herewith the disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in regard to M/s RLF LIMITED having ISIN- INE629C01014.

I request you to take the same on your record.

Director

Warm Regards,

For and On Behalf of
Unique Turf Sports Private Limited

Nakul Badopalia

Director

DIN: 08589303

3111. 005,07505

CC: RLF Limited

14 KMS, Gurgaon, Pataudi Road, Sector-95, Village Jhund Sarai Veeran

Dist. Gurgaon, Haryana-122001

Regd. Office: D-41, NDSE, Part-II, New Delhi-110049 Phone: 011-49075251 E-mail: info@adabsports.com

# Disclosure under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	RLF LIMITED		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	M/S UNIQUE TURF SPORTS PRIVATE LIMITED		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES, PROMOTER GROUP		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BOMBAY STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/Sale under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	4,97,200	4.97%	4.97%
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)</li> <li>c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>		4.070/	4.0797
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	4,97,200	4.97%	4.97%
Details of acquisition/Sale	0.004	0.00664	0.096%
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each</li> </ul>	The second secon	0.096%	0.090%



category) acquired/sold d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the acquirer e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	9,664	0.096%	0.096%	
After the acquisition <del>/Sale</del> , holding of acquirer along with PACs of:	5.06.964	5.079/	5.07%	
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>	5,06,864	5.07%	3.07%	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after</li> </ul>				
acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	5,06,864	5.07%	5.07%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / Offmarket / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	OPEN MARKET			
Date of acquisition /Sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable.	18-01-2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	99,88,883 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-each			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	99,88,883 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-each			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	99,88,883 Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 10/-each			

For Unique Ture Sports Pvt. Ltd.

Director

### Signature

For and On Behalf of Unique Turf Sports Private Limited

For Unique Jurf Sports Pvt. Ltd.

Nakul Badopalia

Director

Director

DIN: 08589303

Place: Delhi

Date: 19-01-2023

#### Note:

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.